
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 
APPLICATION OF MARATHON OIL 

PERMIAN LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 

CASE NOS. 21169-21172 

 
 

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 
 

Marathon Oil Permian LLC moves for the continuance of the above-referenced cases to 

the October 22, 2020 docket. The cases are currently contested. Titus Oil & Gas Production, 

LLC will be filing similar motions for continuance in Case Nos. 21193- 21199. 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

By: /s/ Jennifer L. Bradfute  

Jennifer Bradfute 

Marathon Oil Permian LLC 

5555 San Felipe Street 

Houston, TX 77056 

Telephone: 505-264-8740 

jbradfute@marathonoil.com 

mailto:jbradfute@marathonoil.com
mailto:jbradfute@marathonoil.com


 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of record by 

electronic mail on August 13, 2020: 

 

Holland & Hart LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 

Adam G. Rankin 

Julia Broggi 

Kaitlyn A. Luck 

Phone: 505-988-4421 

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

agrankin@hollandhart.com 

jbrojji@hollandhart.com 

kaluck@hollandhart.com 
 

Sharon T. Shaheen 
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. 

P. O. Box 2307 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307 

sshaheen@montand.com 

(505) 986-2678 (direct) 

(505) 603-8307 (cell) 

 

Candace Callahan 

500 Don Gaspar Avenue 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

(505) 983-8545 or (505) 983-8765 (direct) 

(800) 886-6566 (fax) 

ccallahan@bwenergylaw.com 
 

 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

By: /s/ Jennifer L. Bradfute  

Jennifer Bradfute 

Marathon Oil Permian LLC 

5555 San Felipe Street 

Houston, TX 77056 

Telephone: 505-264-8740 

jbradfute@marathonoil.com 
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